equivalent  shares  outstanding as previously  reported should not have included
Series C preferred  stock as it has not yet been  converted to common shares and
thus is antidilutive.  The Company is restating its previously  issued financial
statements  for the three  months  ended  January 31,  2002 for this error.  The

Edgar Filing: OBSIDIAN ENTERPRISES INC - Form 10-Q/A

28

Company has also  restated  the  consolidated  balance  sheet and  statement  of
operations  for the year ended  October  31, 2001 for the  redeemable  preferred
stock and the weighted average common shares and common  equivalent,  as further
discussed in Form 10-K/A for the year ended October 31, 2001.

   Below is a comparison of previously reported and restated balances included
in the  Condensed  Consolidated  Balance Sheet and Statement of Operations as of
and for the three months ended January 31, 2002.

   Previously   Change   As Restated
   Reported
   ------------------- ------------------- -----------------

Statement of Operations:

  Interest expense   $   874   $   34   $   908
  Loss before income taxes   (1,652)   (34)   (1,686)
  Net loss   (1,497)   (34)   (1,531)
Weighted average common and common equivalent shares
outstanding basic and diluted   110,791,370   (74,783, 515)   36,007,855
  Net loss per share   (.01)   (.03)   (.04)

Balance Sheet:

  Long-term debt, net of current   22,228   (1,436)   20,792
  Mandatory redeemable preferred stock   --   1,244   1,244
  Additional paid-in capital   5,612   261   5,873
  Accumulated deficit   (5,950)   (69)   (6,019)

   OBSIDIAN ENTERPRISES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (unaudited)

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S  DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
   OF OPERATIONS.

IMPORTANT NOTE ABOUT FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS.

Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

   The Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 provides a safe harbor
for  forward-looking  statements.  The Company and its  representatives may from
time  to  time  make  written  or  oral  forward-looking  statements,  including